| MB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2 07 - 15 - 2 | 008 <u>united 5185</u> | "MIK Office |
|---|---|---------------|
| | 1EET | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent ar 1035139 | hed documents or the new addres | <u></u> |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | |
| Baker Manufacturing Company | Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: 1000 West, Inc. | ₩ No |
| Individual(s) Association | Internal Address: Street Address: 1000 Old West Choco | oloto Avo |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Pennsylvania | _{City:} Hershey | |
| Citizenship (see guidelines) | Pennsylvania State: USA 1703 Country: Zip: | 3 |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No | Association Citizenship | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s) : | General Pertnership Citizenship | |
| Execution Date(s) July 8, 2008 | Limited Partnership Citizenship Pannsylvania | <u></u> |
| Assignment Merger | Corporation Critizenship Pennsylvania | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name Other | Other Citizenship If assignee is not domicised in the United States, a do representative designation is attached: Yes | ☐ No |
| | (Designations must be a separate document from a | |
| Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Hookout 0641,699 Baker 1,73 | |
| | Additional sheet(s) attached? | |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing | Date if Application or Registration Number is uni | (nown): :: |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles M. Kaplan | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.52 | |
| | Authorized to be charged by credit card | |
| Street Address: 30 N. Nanagosa Trail | Authorized to be charged to deposit acc | count |
| City: Suttons Bay | 8. Payment Information: | |
| Zip: 49682 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4797 97/14/2010 April 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 | 91 |
| Phone Number: 231 271-6868 | 04 50-0504 | ALL DEL TICK |
| Fex Number: | b. Deposit According Number Authorized User Name Charles M. K | Kaplan \ |
| AD A la la la plan | July 9, 2008 | |
| 9. Signature: Signature Charles M. Kaplan | Total number of pages including co sheet, attachments, and documen | one |
| | | |
| INGINIO OF FORMAT CONTRACTOR | will abouted he favored in 15741 279.0140, or mailed in- | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003816 FRAME: 0524

ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Baker Manufacturing Company**, a Pennsylvania corporation, having a business address at 319 Cool Creek Road, Wrightsville, Pennsylvania 17068, does hereby assign to **1000 West, Inc.**, a Pennsylvania corporation, having a business address at 1000 Old West Chocolate Avenue, Hershey, Pennsylvania 17033, all rights, title and interest in and to the below listed trademarks, together with that part of the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks, and the United States Trademark Registrations thereof:

| <u>Trademark</u> | United States Registration Number |
|------------------|-----------------------------------|
| Hookout | 0641,699 |
| Baker | 1,739,991 |

Baker Manufacturing Company

Pancost Roberts Baker III

President

State of Pennsylvania

County of haneaster

On this day of cell, 2008, before me personally appeared the person known to me to be Pancost Roberts Baker III, who acknowledged that he executed this **Assignment** on behalf of **Baker Manufacturing Company** for the purpose set forth herein.

Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Susan A. Horner, Notary Public City Of York, York County My Commission Expires Mar. 30, 2010

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarios

TRADEMARK REEL: 003816 FRAME: 0525

RECORDED: 07/14/2008